
22TX54 l -0005 

FILED FOR RECORD 
0 at~ '. 4Y o'clock. __ ....,!:__M. 

5506 BURGANDY DR, GREENVILLE, TX 75402 MAR 1 1 2024 
·, 

'. , j 
·· ·•''=? 

. ;j 

Property: 

Security Instrument: 

Sale lnformation: 

Terms of Sale: 

Obligation Secured: 

Substitute Trustee: 

Court Order: 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE 

The Property to be so ld is described as follows : 

BECKY LANDRUM 
County Clerk, Hl.ffll County, Tex. 

by ~ 

ALL THOSE CERTAIN LOTS, TRACTS OR PARCELS OF LAND LYING AND 
BEING SITUATED lN THE CITY OF GREENVILLE, HUNT COUNTY, TEXAS 
AND BEING LOTS 3 AND 4 IN BLOCK B, THE TREES ADDITION ACCOR.DING 
TO THE RECORDED PLAT THEREOF IN VOLUME 400, PAGE 767, PLAT 
RECORDS, HUNT COUNTY, TEXAS. 

Deed of Trust dated May 24, 1999 and recorded on June 7, 1999 as lnstrument Number 
007734 in the real property records of HUNT County, Texas, which contains a power of 
sale. 

Apri I 02, 2024, at l :00 PM, or not later than three hours thereafter, at the north steps, 
including the hallway area 20 feet inside the north door on the 2nd floor of the Hunt 
County Courthouse, or as designated by the County Commissioners Court. 

Public auction to highest bidder for cash. In accordance with Texas Property Code 
section 51.009, the Property wi ll be sold as is, without any expressed or implied 
warranties, except as to warranties of title, and will be acquired by the purchaser at its 
own risk. ln accordance with Texas Property Code section 51.0075, the substitute trustee 
reserves the right to set addit ional, reasonable conditions for conducting the sale and will 
announce the conditions before bidding is opened for the first sale of the day held by the 
substitute trustee. 

The Deed of Trust executed by MARY L. DANIELS AND NAPOLEON DANIELS 
secures the repayment of a Note dated May 24, 1999 in the amount of $137,900.77. 
ANCHOR STONE FUND 2, LLC, whose address is c/o Coastline Capital Fund 
Management LLC, 27702 Crown Valley Pkwy 04 #268, Ladera Ranch, CA 92694, is 
the current mortgagee of the Deed of Trust and Note and Coastline Capital Fund 
Management LLC is the current mortgage servicer for the mortgagee. Pursuant to a 
servicing agreement and Texas Property Code section 51.0025, the mortgagee 
authorizes the mortgage servicer to administer the foreclosure on its behalf. 

In accordance with Texas Property Code section 51.0076 and the Security Instrument 
referenced above, mortgagee and mortgage servicer' s attorney appoint the substitute 
trustees listed below. 

A Judgment Allowing Foreclosure was signed on March 1, 2024 in the 354th District 
Court of Hunt County under Cause No. 92252. A copy of the Judgment is attached 
hereto. 

111~1111111: ltllt lllll lll!I IIIIIHll llll llf 
4811974 

.'-,~i 
.. :. 
i ·c:t 

_._ .. ,.,d 

SL 



Substitute Trustee(s): Ramiro Cuevas, Aurora Campos, Jonathan Harrison, Patrick Zwiers, Darla Boettcher, Dana 
Kamin, Lisa Bruno, Angie Uselton, Tonya Washington, Meryl Olsen, Misty McMillan, Tiffmey Bruton, Tionna Had
not, David Ray, Ashlee Luna, Randy Daniel, Cindy Daniel, Liz Hach, Cheryl Harris, Robert LaMont, Harriett Fletcher, 
Sheryl LaMont, Sharon St. Pierre, Dustin George 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE 
THE PERSON SIGNING THIS OTICE IS THE ATTOR EY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE 
MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED 
STATES. IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, lNCLUDI G 
ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATlO AL 
GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED 
FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, PLEASE SEND WRITTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY 
MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

Miller, George & Suggs, PLLC 
Tracey Midkiff, Attorney at Law 
Jonathan Andring, Attorney at Law 
Rachel Son, Attorney at Law 
6080 Tennyson Parkway, Suite 100 
Plano, TX 75024 

Sub titute Trustee(s): Ramiro Cu as, urora 
Campos, Jonathan Harrison, Patrick Zwiers, Darla 
Boettcher, Dana Kamin, Lisa Bruno, Angie Uselton, 
Tonya Washington, Meryl Olsen, Misty McMillan, 
Tiffiney Bruton, Tionna Hadnot, David Ray, Ashlee 
Luna, Randy Daniel , Cindy Daniel , Liz Hach, Cheryl 
Harris, Robert LaMont, Harriett Fletcher, Sheryl 
LaMont, Sharon St. Pierre, Dustin George 
c/o Miller, George & Suggs, PLLC 
6080 Tennyson Parkway, Suite I 00 
Plano, TX 75024 

Certificate of Posting 

I, Robert LaMont , declare under penalty of perjury that on the 11th. day of 
March , 2011_, l filed and posted thi s Notice of Foreclosure Sale in accordance with the 

requirements of HUNT County, Texas and Texas Property Code sections 5 l.002(b)(l) and 5 l .002(b)(2). 

Robert LaMont, March 11 , 2024 



Filed 2/5/2024 11 :28 AM 

A . E 'O. 2252 

IIOR O~E F D 2 L ., 

Plaintiff, 

\' . 

D ·1 
' { 

L 
I 1n: 

· IR 

Def ndant . 

Susan Sprad ling , 
District Clerk 
Hunt County, Texas 

I 1 TIIE DI TIU 0 R O · 

y 
' 

AT Fl LEO 

------M 

t<i-

54 H J DI I AL DI RI 

On thi d y. the ou on 1d ·red f'/011111 . ' ,\/011011 or F111al. 1w1111a1J Judgment fil I y 

n hor ton Fund - , LL · and. a tcr ·on:1d ·nng th ' m ti n .. upp rting vid nee, an I r ·1 Ii '1-, 

th oun find th' t1on w ·ll ak n. Th· coun find 

r mamecl n ii· with th· l •rk of hi: 'o 11 or th time pr rib· by lav. 

homa · ",1: .- r\' d with pro c .. and fil d, nan:, .. r n a> I . 

202 

l ~ ndant ,, nd lyn l ani I. ,,. . I"\ ·d wi h pro nd fil d an an. w r n 

J I -1, 20 .. 

PA i f 1 

IX. 1-00 . 

KK 



De ·ndan t Patn k um li n wa~ . crv d wi th pro - . and a de aul j 1dgm nt was 

·nt ·r d again him on Janual) 16. o_ . 

De ndant P m la ant · s wa . rv d ubli a 1 n and ·111 att ome ad Ii cm w . 

appo1111cd t r pr ~c nt h r. 

6. f th d ·ndan : \\ h w r p r on< lly rv •d \\" r • in a· i\' ' n ili t ry du ty. 

Je 1 a I lJ na ld wa_ apr int d a ornc ad lit ma· ord ing t T . R. t \ . P. 

44 fo r d +ndant:, Pamela Daniel: , 1hc nknown 11,fr. at 1ar : Dani ·I:, d 

'nkno,, n H ir at Law ·dith 1ml111. de a. ed. th lJnknown I lcir. t Law n anni k umlin , 

de a d. th nkno\\ n H 1r. t a\\' r ~1ar 

La,, of Napoleon Dani I , I a d, \\ h \\' r ·: ·1-v d by publicati n 

Pl int iff i. ent1 led to the rcl1 •f ough t. 

It 1 , here f r . 

ORD RED. O.JCD , D ·o D • R · D tha t an ,. nt f defau lt ha · o ·urr don that 

·nam Pr mt 

IJanicl · (t >g th r "De dent." 111 th pn n ·1pa l am unt f I , 00.77 pa) ab! t Th it 

roup/ on. um ·r inan ·c, In . ' · t " . It 1: furth ·r, 

OH.0 ,RED OJ '0 , ED A\0 DE ' REF. O th t that c ain H me ·qu it • D do Tru. t 

b , D cdcnt : and r ordcd a in. trument numb r 0 111 th rea l 

propcrt r ·ord: of I I urn unty, T as " uri y In. tru mcnt '' . and a. :i 1n ·ti pur uant t a n 

o a. ignment re rdcd a. 1n trument m mb ·r. 00 4, 20 I - 90 , 2013- 14< ' 

201 6- 210_, 01 6-1 7 , 016-1 . -. 201 -19_ , 20 17-_7 

1( 0 6, and 022-1 inth r alpr p· nyrc ·>rd. f ll unt , 

Fund . LL a the urr nt h Ider of th · 1 tc anci nc fi ,a 

TX 1-000 

unt In m nt, 111 the 



c,· nt a d fau ll 11 th 11 the , )IC, with a firs t Ii n ccuri ty inter :t in the pr p rty 

common I I kno, n ~ 06 Burgandy D ·. Jr ·en ill • T , 7 402 and m r • pa11 i ·t larly d n d 

a. 

(" Pr p rty") It i: furt h r, 

ORDERED, OJ O ED Al\ D DE REED that th· ollo\ ing ar urcd by th· 

c urit) In trumcnt n the Pr p rt : th 1.: u :tand1ng balan ·c of th t . in lud ing a m 

pr judgmcn in ri..: . t; post-Jud •ment int ·r t; nd . t of 111. It 1. urther, 

ORO R 0 , OJ D ED 'D 0 £ R , D that JWendol n D ni I , Pamela aniel . 

,\ lary Thoma , P tr.i k • umlin . th nkn wn J le1r at Law )f , the 

11 kn wn ( !cir t Law of ·di h um I in, deceased, thn nknown 11 ir · a Law f annic uml m, 

d • ·ca. ed. th · nkn wn 11 ir at La, 

L·1w of, a1 ole n Dani I , d ca d, arc heir. at law o D cedent and ar v tcd with De d nt ·' 

right, titl e nd in tcrc. t in th Pr p·rt . It i r rth r, 

ORDERED, 0 .J D JD ~D DE REED that luc t 

11 h r ton Fund 2, LL ·n for e 1 tatu r · pr hat li en a •a 111. t h int r f 

\\' ·nd lyn Daniel., Pam la , Ill ·ls. Mary Thoma .. Patric k um li n. the nkn wn I leir at Law 

lar u Danie l , dccc·1. ed. th nk n wn I l i a Law r Edith um lin, le ca cd, th nkn wn 

11 1r at Law of Yanni k ' mlin, de ca cd, th nknown Hei r at L , o ary L. Damel . 

d. and th 11 nown H ·ir: at La\\' of rap I ·on Dan i Is, d · ·as ·d, through non -judi ial 

fore I . urc o the Pr p •rt a pr id 1..:d in T •, a.- Ruic of i\'il Pr -. the D ·cd o Tru. , 

PAC E ) 

2 ·1 , • <l l -000 



and: cti n#l.00_ f th Tc 'a. Property ' >i ',or.altemati,·cl th r u0 hJudi 1,tl or··lo:ur . J 1· 

ft nh r 

ORD RED, DJ O, D 

·ommu111 ·ate\ i h t , fcn dant. and all third parti r a· onabl n c ry to ndu ·t th or ·lo ·ure 

ale . It i urth r, 

ORD RED DJ 'D ED AN D 0 £ R ED th, t hi jud m nt I in rem and 1. n t a 

p rsonal judgment again ·t ,,,. nd lyn Daniel . Pamcl Dani I.. ~ta Th mas. Pa ri k um lin, 

the nknown H ir at Law o 

umlin. d 

at La\\ of al)' L. Dani 

d ca:c . It i unh r. 

nown I leir at Law f an111 k um lin nknown H ir 

, ap I on Dam I·, 

ORD R 0 , ADJ D ,ED ·o DE R • · D that an notic r ardin, the 

the Pr pert to the d fendant ·ha ll b m. ikd t th mat h · ollo, ing a<ldre c : 

.-------
1 Gw ndolyn Dani 1 I Marvale Driv ', L 

lary homa · 1172 1 . E I I t Pia , 

Patri 1-. um l111 

Pamela Dan icL nald, 2 

::ica M ·D nald. IO L 

,re nvill , T 

d --- ,nHir · t 

umlin. 

401 

22TX. 1-0005 



Law of 1ap con 
Dan i I , d ca eel 

It i. funh r, 

ORD RED, DJ ·o EO A ·o DECR EED hat th u cc ul bidder at the or lo ure 

·al· , hall b v• ·t ·d with II f , nd I n Dani I Pamc l Dai I , ary Th ma Patri k 

mlm, the nknown Heirs at Law o 1a rcu. Daniel:, dccea · d, he nkn wn I leir t L w o 

Edith umhn. d eas d th nknown H ·irs a Law f Yanni k ·umlin de · · d. the nkn ,,·n 

H ·ir: at Law of ~ary L. Dant I. , d a ed. and th nkn , n 11 ir at Law f 'ap I on ani L·. 

de ca. cd· ngh1, uric and intcrc:t m th · Pr pert . 

ORDERED, D.J D ,ED ~D O REED that a I lit m Jc ·ica M D nal 1 hall b 

award d hi fc . in the am unt f 0, oO , t eta <la. --------~----- t and t h p id b 

Pla intiff. It i further. 

ORD • RED DJ D ED . D DE REED that th i 1 final judgment and any relief 

n t . p cifi all · gr ntcd in hi: Final Judgment i: D :;-.;1 · D and an defendant n t th rn i 

<lisp 1. cd of 1: DL ·D. 

P GI:. 

2 ·1 X , 1-000 



. . 

ppr v d: 

Bradley Corn ay 
·a. Bar No. 0·5 0 

11 hor tone I· ·1111(/ 2, U . 

Fl . ;\ p 

22TX. 1-000 


